MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL BERNARD BLAKE
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS ST

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Thursday, May 08, 2025
at 10:00AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER

1 2004 HONDA F59RBF NJ 1HGCM56884A039089 AMERICAN CREDIT ACCEPTING LLC
2 2019 HYUNDAI LJE1401  NY  5NPD84LF1KH419885
3 2021 NISSAN HUQ2239 OH  1N4BL4DWB8MN355566 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
4 2020 HYUNDAI LEG2866 NY  5NPD84LF4LH631438 AMERICAN CREDIT ACCEPTANCE LLC
5 2024 HONDA DJH2475 NY  1HGCY2F81RA050591 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
6 2024 MITSUBSHI LNB3862 NY  JA4ATUAA5SRZ005899 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
7 2012 FORD KWV6259 NY  1FMHK7B87CGA77920 NORRISTOWN AUTO & TRUCK SALES
8 2003 HONDA LBR2968 NY  1HGCM66553A098983
9 2012 BMW LPA8104 NY  WBAXH5C55CDW10918

10 2022 TOYOTA KHU2933 NY  2T3P1RFVONW324389 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP

11 2016 BMW LNR2429 NY  5UXWX7C56GOR17717 AMERICREDIT

12 2012 FORD MFX9488 PA  1FMHK8D85CGA38181 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

13 2011 HONDA LNB6001  NY  5FNRL5H67BB055747 4530 TIP TOP CAR DEALER INC

14 2007 NISSAN TRR9412 VA  1N4BL21E57N453264

15 2018 HONDA 25537LY  NY  1HGCV1F92]JA024341

16 2011 DODGE MKK4898 PA  1D4PU4GKXBW544008 CFCU COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

17 2022 HONDA MFZ3678 PA  19XFL1H8XNE003021

18 2004 MERCURY TTC4136 VA  4M2ZU86K74UJ10457

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.
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ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Thursday, May 08, 2025

at 10:00AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
19 2014 HONDA R47UBA NJ 1HGCR2F81EA087499
20 2015 CHEVROLET LKT2177 NY  1GNFLFEKXFZ112444
21 2010 TOYOTA LPA8091  NY  4T3BA3BB3AU013666 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
22 2016 HONDA LPW9444 NY = 2HGFC2F78GH504918
23 2013 FORD 9Jvye48 CA  1FM5K7D82DGA54725
24 2012 MITSUBISHI LNB4707  NY  JA4JTS5AX9CU000509
25 2021 MITSUBISHI KKJ6647 NY  JA4APUAU6MU014499 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
26 2018 JEEP HFL3968 NY  1C4RIFBG43JC356999 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
27 2015 AUDI LNB6163 NY  WAUCFAFC7FN019446 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE
28 2004 CHEVY KLP7634 NY  1GNDM19X04B121253
29 2020 HYUNDAI HZT8467 NY  KM8J23A47LU276377
30 2008 NISSAN LCE7772  PA  1N4AL21EX8N449465
31 2020 NISSAN AVO6QN FL 1N4BL4BV0OLC222899 AUTOMAX OF PA, INC/ HOLLYWOOD
32 2015 NISSAN LJY1095 NY  1N4AL3AP9FC496860 NISSAN MOTOIR ACCEPTANCE CO LL
33 2005 TOYOTA LPW9451 NY  5TDZA23C555311403
34 2012 HONDA LRY8401 PA  1HGCP2F63CA180929
35 2010 SUBARU LKT2014 NY  JF2SH6CCXAH913170

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at

https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.

The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle

Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



